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Session Standard N Lower N Upper A Lower A Upper M Lower M Upper E Lower E Upper 

Accounting L2 91174 91174 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Accounting L2 91176 91176 0 7 8 14 15 20 21 24 

Accounting L2 91177 91177 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Accounting L3 91404 91404 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Accounting L3 91406 91406 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Accounting L3 91408 91408 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L1 91930 91930 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L1 91931 91931 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L2 91290 91290 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L2 91294 91294 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L2 91297 91297 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L3 91530 91530 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L3 91531 91531 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Agricultural and Horticultural Science L3 91532 91532 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Art History L2 91180 91180 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Art History L2 91181 91181 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Art History L2 91182 91182 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Art History L3 91482 91482 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Art History L3 91483 91483 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Art History L3 91484 91484 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Biology L2 91156 91156 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Biology L2 91157 91157 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Biology L2 91159 91159 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Biology L3 91603 91603 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Biology L3 91605 91605 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Biology L3 91606 91606 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Business Studies L2 90843 90843 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Business Studies L2 90844 90844 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Business Studies L2 90845 90845 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Business Studies L3 91379 91379 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Business Studies L3 91380 91380 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Business Studies L3 91381 91381 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Calculus L3 91577 91577 0 6 7 12 13 19 20 24 
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Calculus L3 91578 91578 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Calculus L3 91579 91579 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Chemistry and Biology L1 92022 92022 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Chemistry and Biology L1 92023 92023 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Chemistry L2 91164 91164 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Chemistry L2 91165 91165 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Chemistry L2 91166 91166 0 8 9 13 14 18 19 24 

Chemistry L3 91390 91390 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Chemistry L3 91391 91391 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Chemistry L3 91392 91392 0 8 9 13 14 19 20 24 

Chinese L1 91954 91954 0 7 8 14 15 19 20 24 

Chinese L1 91955 91955 0 7 8 14 15 19 20 24 

Chinese L2 91108 91108 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Chinese L2 91111 91111 0 8 9 13 14 18 19 24 

Chinese L3 91533 91533 0 8 9 13 14 18 19 24 

Chinese L3 91536 91536 0 8 9 13 14 18 19 24 

Classical Studies L2 91200 91200 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Classical Studies L2 91201 91201 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Classical Studies L2 91203 91203 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Classical Studies L3 91394 91394 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Classical Studies L3 91395 91395 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Classical Studies L3 91396 91396 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Commerce L1 92030 92030 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Commerce L1 92031 92031 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Cook Islands Māori L2 91113 91113 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Cook Islands Māori L2 91116 91116 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Cook Islands Māori L3 91538 91538 0 6 7 13 14 19 20 24 

Cook Islands Māori L3 91541 91541 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Dance L1 91938 91938 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Dance L1 91939 91939 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Dance L2 91211 91211 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Dance L2 91212 91212 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Dance L3 91594 91594 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Dance L3 91595 91595 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Design and Visual Communication L1 92002 92002 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Design and Visual Communication L1 92003 92003 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Design and Visual Communication L2 91337 91337 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
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Design and Visual Communication L2 91338 91338 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Design and Visual Communication L2 91339 91339 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Design and Visual Communication L3 91627 91627 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Design and Visual Communication L3 91631 91631 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Digital Technologies L1 92006 92006 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Digital Technologies L1 92007 92007 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Drama L1 91942 91942 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Drama L1 91943 91943 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Drama L2 91215 91215 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Drama L2 91219 91219 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Drama L3 91514 91514 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Drama L3 91518 91518 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Earth and Space Science L2 91191 91191 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Earth and Space Science L2 91192 91192 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Earth and Space Science L2 91193 91193 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Earth and Space Science L3 91413 91413 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Earth and Space Science L3 91414 91414 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Economics L2 91222 91222 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Economics L2 91223 91223 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Economics L2 91224 91224 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Economics L3 91399 91399 0 6 7 13 14 19 20 24 

Economics L3 91400 91400 0 6 7 13 14 19 20 24 

Economics L3 91403 91403 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Education for Sustainability L2 90814 90814 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Education for Sustainability L2 91733 91733 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Education for Sustainability L3 90831 90831 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Education for Sustainability L3 91736 91736 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

English L1 91925 91925 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

English L1 91927 91927 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

English L2 91098 91098 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

English L2 91099 91099 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

English L2 91100 91100 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

English L3 91472 91472 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

English L3 91473 91473 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

English L3 91474 91474 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

French L1 91966 91966 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

French L1 91967 91967 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 
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French L2 91118 91118 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

French L2 91121 91121 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

French L3 91543 91543 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

French L3 91546 91546 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Gagana Sāmoa L1 92034 92034 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Gagana Sāmoa L1 92035 92035 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Gagana Tokelau L1 92349 92349 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Gagana Tokelau L1 92350 92350 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Geography L1 91934 91934 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L1 91935 91935 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L2 91240 91240 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L2 91242 91242 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L2 91243 91243 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L3 91426 91426 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L3 91427 91427 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Geography L3 91429 91429 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

German L1 91970 91970 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

German L1 91971 91971 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

German L2 91123 91123 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

German L2 91126 91126 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

German L3 91548 91548 0 8 9 13 14 18 19 24 

German L3 91551 91551 0 8 9 13 14 18 19 24 

Hangarau L1 92054 92054 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Hangarau L1 92055 92055 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Hauora L1 92058 92058 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Hauora L1 92059 92059 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Health L2 91235 91235 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Health L2 91238 91238 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Health L3 91462 91462 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Health L3 91465 91465 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Health Studies L1 92010 92010 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Health Studies L1 92011 92011 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

History L1 92026 92026 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

History L1 92027 92027 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

History L2 91231 91231 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

History L2 91233 91233 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

History L2 91234 91234 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
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History L3 91436 91436 0 8 9 12 13 18 19 24 

History L3 91438 91438 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

History L3 91439 91439 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Home Economics L2 91300 91300 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Home Economics L2 91304 91304 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Home Economics L3 91470 91470 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Home Economics L3 91471 91471 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Japanese L1 91958 91958 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Japanese L1 91959 91959 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Japanese L2 91133 91133 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Japanese L2 91136 91136 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Japanese L3 91553 91553 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Japanese L3 91556 91556 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Korean L1 91962 91962 0 8 9 14 15 20 21 24 

Korean L1 91963 91963 0 8 9 14 15 20 21 24 

Korean L2 91138 91138 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Korean L2 91141 91141 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Korean L3 91558 91558 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Korean L3 91561 91561 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Latin L2 91194 91194 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Latin L2 91195 91195 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Latin L3 91506 91506 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Latin L3 91507 91507 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Lea Faka-Tonga L1 92038 92038 0 6 7 13 14 19 20 24 

Lea Faka-Tonga L1 92039 92039 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Lea Faka-Tonga L2 91674 91674 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Lea Faka-Tonga L2 91677 91677 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Lea Faka-Tonga L3 91679 91679 0 8 9 13 14 19 20 24 

Lea Faka-Tonga L3 91682 91682 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Making Music L3 91420 91420 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Materials and Processing Technology L1 92014 92014 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Materials and Processing Technology L1 92015 92015 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Mathematics and Statistics L1 91946 91946 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Mathematics and Statistics L1 91947 91947 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Mathematics and Statistics L2 91261 91261 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Mathematics and Statistics L2 91262 91262 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Mathematics and Statistics L2 91267 91267 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 
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Media Studies L2 91248 91248 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Media Studies L2 91251 91251 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Media Studies L3 91490 91490 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Media Studies L3 91493 91493 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Music L1 91950 91950 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Music L1 91951 91951 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Music L2 91275 91275 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Music L2 91276 91276 0 7 8 14 15 19 20 24 

Music L2 91277 91277 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Music Studies L3 91421 91421 0 8 9 14 15 19 20 24 

Music Studies L3 91423 91423 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

New Zealand Sign Language L1 92357 92357 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

New Zealand Sign Language L1 92358 92358 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Ngā Mahi a te Rēhia L1 92063 92063 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Ngā Mahi a te Rēhia L1 92064 92064 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Pāngarau L1 92067 92067 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Pāngarau L1 92068 92068 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Physical Education L1 92018 92018 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Physical Education L1 92019 92019 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Physics and Earth Space Science L1 92046 92046 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Physics and Earth Space Science L1 92047 92047 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Physics L2 91170 91170 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Physics L2 91171 91171 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Physics L2 91173 91173 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Physics L3 91523 91523 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Physics L3 91524 91524 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Physics L3 91526 91526 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Psychology L3 91876 91876 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Putaiao L1 92071 92071 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Putaiao L1 92072 92072 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Religious Studies L1 91918 91918 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Religious Studies L1 91919 91919 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Samoan L2 91143 91143 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Samoan L2 91146 91146 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Samoan L3 91563 91563 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Samoan L3 91566 91566 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Science L1 91922 91922 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
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Science L1 91923 91923 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Social Studies L1 92049 92049 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Social Studies L1 92050 92050 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Social Studies L2 91279 91279 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Social Studies L2 91281 91281 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Social Studies L3 91596 91596 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Social Studies L3 91598 91598 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Spanish L1 91974 91974 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Spanish L1 91975 91975 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Spanish L2 91148 91148 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Spanish L2 91151 91151 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Spanish L3 91568 91568 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Spanish L3 91571 91571 0 7 8 13 14 19 20 24 

Statistics L3 91584 91584 0 7 8 14 15 19 20 24 

Statistics L3 91585 91585 0 6 7 13 14 18 19 24 

Statistics L3 91586 91586 0 7 8 13 14 18 19 24 

Te Ao Haka L1 91978 91978 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Ao Haka L1 91979 91979 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Ao Haka L2 91982 91982 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Ao Haka L2 91983 91983 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Ao Haka L3 91986 91986 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Ao Haka L3 91987 91987 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Māori Kūki ‘Airani L1 92042 92042 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Te Reo Māori Kūki ‘Airani L1 92043 92043 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Te Reo Māori L1 92094 92094 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Māori L1 92095 92095 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Māori L2 91286 91286 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Te Reo Māori L2 91287 91287 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Māori L3 91652 91652 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Te Reo Māori L3 91653 91653 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Rangatira L1 92075 92075 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Rangatira L1 92076 92076 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Rangatira L2 91777 91777 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Te Reo Rangatira L2 91779 91779 0 6 7 12 13 18 19 24 

Te Reo Rangatira L2 91780 91780 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Rangatira L3 91804 91804 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Te Reo Rangatira L3 91806 91806 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 
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Te Reo Rangatira L3 91808 91808 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L2 91358 91358 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L2 91359 91359 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L2 91360 91360 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L2 91363 91363 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L2 91898 91898 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L2 91899 91899 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L3 91612 91612 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L3 91613 91613 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L3 91614 91614 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L3 91617 91617 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L3 91908 91908 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Technology L3 91909 91909 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Tikanga a-Iwi L1 92080 92080 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Tikanga a-Iwi L1 92081 92081 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Toi Ataata L1 92085 92085 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Toi Ataata L1 92086 92086 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Toi Puoro L1 92090 92090 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Toi Puoro L1 92091 92091 0 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Vagahau Niue L1 92353 92353 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

Vagahau Niue L1 92354 92354 0 7 8 12 13 18 19 24 

 


